22.01.1991. Saalbach

course name: Wiesern/Baerfeld

course length: 550 m
vertical drop: 215 m

number of gates: 68/69

Slalom, men

course setters: Rainer Mutschler FRG/Filip Gartner AUT

weather: sunny
temperature: 0C/-5C
started: 123
finished: 52

. Marc Girardeli

AW N —

. Alberto Tomba

. Thomas Fogdoe
. Armin Bittner
. Patrice Bianchi

03 O\ D

9. Peter Roth
10. Lasse Kjuus

11. Paul Accola

12. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt

13. Guenther Mader

DQ Michael von Gruenigen

14. Bernhard Gstrein
15. Bernhard Bauer
16. Kiminobu Kimura
17. Takuya Ishioka

. Thomas Stangassinger
. Ole-Christian Furuseth

. Finn-Christian Jagge

LUX
AUT
NOR
ITA

SWE
FRG
FRA
NOR

FRG
NOR

SUI
NOR
AUT

SUI
AUT
FRG
JAP
JAP

57.96
58.64
58.92
58.17

59.20
58.49
59.66
60.01

59.46
59.57

60.06
60.64
60.89

60.39
60.50
61.14
61.49
61.89

+ ++ + 4+ + A+ + o+

_|_

+ + 4+ + +

57.42
57.32
57.08
58.07

58.05
58.99
57.83
57.82

58.79
58.86

59.16
58.79
58.67

60.13
60.25
60.05
60.08
59.92

115.38
115.96
116.00
116.24

117.25
117.48
117.49
117.83

118.25
118.43

119.22
119.43
119.56

120.52
120.75
121.19
121.57
121.81

(7
(9
(10)
(2)

(15)
(3
(24!
27!

(4)
21)

(5)
(34!

(18)

(20)
(13)
(25)
(48!
(36)



18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Alain Villiard

Ricardo Campo-Galindo
Peter Jurko

Brad King

Klemen Bergant

and Hideto Ito

24.
25.

26.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42.
43.
44.
45.

46.

47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.

Abraham Fernandez-Martinez

Grega Benedik

Stefan Shalamanov
Janne Leskinnen
Borislav Dimitrachkov

Sean Langmuir
Borek Mudrich
Attila Bonis
Jussi Olilla
Sean Grennan

Szymon Kraciuk
Marek Kubica
Sergei Petrik

Mauricio Rotella
Marc Henry

Bram Van Es
Benjamin Tidswell
Thomas Lefousi

Levente Csak
Gilles Osch

Aurel Foiciuc
Alexis Racloz

Hubertus Von Hohenlohe

Alexis Photiades
Selim Adiyaman
Socrates Aristodimou

Marcelo Apovian
Haris Papacharalambous
Cian-Carlo Ambrosino

CND
SPA
TCH
CND
YUG
JAP
SPA
YUG

BUL
FIN
BUL

GBR
TCH
HUN
FIN
AUS

POL
POL
SOV

CHI

BEL
NED
NZL
GRE

HUN
LUX
ROM
CHI

MEX

CYP
TUR
CYP

BRA
CYP
BRA

61.55
61.96
62.18
63.14
62.07
62.51
62.16
63.15

65.07
64.80
65.09

66.33
67.21
66.24
67.34
67.45

67.82
69.28
69.90

70.35
70.73
69.70
71.18
71.26

72.28
74.34
73.06
76.20

78.39
81.91
81.37
83.49

90.86
93.41

o+ +

+ + +

+ o+ ++++

+ +

++ + + +

+ + + +

_|_

60.54
60.53
61.04
60.85
62.36
61.92
62.29
62.52

63.15
63.81
63.98

65.37
64.80
65.86
65.09
66.24

68.05
68.32
68.09

69.87
69.64
70.69
70.03
70.04

71.23
70.89
74.36
72.45

76.85
79.86
85.60
84.61

94.05
97.20

101.25 +102.82

122.09
122.49
123.22
123.99

124.43
124.45
125.67

128.22
128.61
129.07

131.70
132.01
132.10
132.43
133.69

135.87
137.60
137.99

140.22
140.37
140.39
141.21
141.30

143.51
145.23
147.42
148.65

155.24

161.77
166.97
168.10

184.91
180.61
204.07

(16)
(47!
(33)
(38)
(46)
(43)
(43)
(26)

(59!
(49)
(56)

(61)
(58)
(66)
(51)
(71)

(78)
(67)
(77)

(87)
(81)
(75)
(79)
(98)

(84)
97)
(96)
(94)

(110)

(117)
(113)
(114)

(119)
(109)
(120)



DNS:

Gale "Tiger” Shaw
Felix McGrath

Matt Grosjean
Alexander Williams
Nahum Orobitg
Konstantin Chistiakov
Vitali Andreev

Alexei Maslov

DNF (1):

Tetsuya Okabe
Michael Tritscher
Carlo Gerosa
Steve Locher
Francois Simond
Johan Wallner
Rob Crossan

Eric Villiard

Olividio M. Garcia-Martinez

Lubomir Popov
Jaime Planel-Pujol
Martin Vokaty
Marco Buechel
Petko Ditschev
Teemu Partannen
Robert Buechel
Adrian Bires
Achim Vogt
William B. Gaylord
Gerard Escoda
Daniel Warbrick
Julian Thompson
Marcin Szafranski
Daniel Vogt

Marek Rogalski
Jesper Steen-Larsen
Claus Moller

Pierre Koszali
Ramon Rossell
Michiel Slootweg
Emilian Fosceneanu
Balasz Tornay
Pierre-Michel Dugailly
Nicola Ercolani
Harald De Man 11

USA
USA
USA
USA
AND
SOV
SOV
SOV

JAP
AUT
ITA
SUI
FRA
SWE
CND
CND
SPA
BUL
SPA
TCH
LIE
BUL
FIN
LIE
TCH
LIE
GBR
AND
AUS
AUS
POL
LIE
POL
DEN
DEN
HUN
AND
NED
ROM
HUN
BEL
SMR
NED

(19),
(23),
(30),
D),
(70),
D),
(103),
(112);

( 6)
(12)
(22)
(28),
(29)
(32)
(37),
(40),
(41),
(42),
(44),
(50),
(53),
(54),
(55),
(57),
(60),
(62),
(63),
(64),
(65),
(69),
(72),
(73),
(74),
(76),
(80),
(82),
(83),
(86),
(88),
(89),
(90),
(92),
(93),

(15" fastest split-time),
(16™ fastest split-time),
(19™ fastest split-time),

(28" fastest split-time),
(26™ fastest split-time),



Eric Stappers BEL (95),

Eddy Trimbos BEL (99),
Diego Margozzini CHI (100),
Frits Avis NED (101),
Stergios Pappos GRE (102),
Theodoros Theodorou CYP (104),
Jakub Kadri-Birinci TUR (106),
Eric Osch LUX (107),
Ioannis Kapraras GRE (108),
Carlos Myer-y-Teran MEX (111),
Arif Alaftargil TUR (115),
Sergio Schuler BRA (121),
Jui-Hwa Chang TPE (122),
Feng-Chou Chang TPE (123);
DQ (1):
Alain Feutrier FRA (39)(18th fastest split-time),
Hans Egger BRA (118);
DNF (2):
Rudi Nierlich AUT  (11) (1* run:12 — 59.58)(fastest split-time!),
Jonas Nilsson SWE ( 1) (1" run: 4—58.51),
Fabio de Crignis ITA (14) (1% run: 6 —58.68),
Kurt Konrad Ladstaetter ITA ( 3)(1¥run: 9 —59.44),
Mats Ericsson SWE (17) (1* run:14 — 59.83),
Oliver Kuenzi SUI  (35) (1" run:22 — 61.25),
Mika Marila FIN (52),
Ross Taylor AUS (68),
Niels Gelbjerg DEN (85),
Loukas Sklivaniotis GRE (105),
Ahmet Demir TUR (116);
DQ (2):

14. Michael von Gruenigen SUI 120,52 (20).

*

6:45 minutes transmission of this race is
available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Y 029paiGW &80




st
1" run

course length: 550
vertical drop: 215 m
number of gates: 68

course setter: Reiner Mutschler FRG

weather: sunny
started: 92
finished: 66

1. Marc Girardeli LUX
2. Alberto Tomba ITA

3. Armin Bittner FRG
4. Jonas Nilsson SWE

5. Th. Stangassinger AUT
6. Fabio De Crignis ITA

7. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR
8. Thomas Fogdoe SWE

9. Kurt Ladstaetter ITA

10. Peter Roth FRG
11. Lasse Kjuus NOR
12. Rudi Nierlich AUT
13. Patrice Bianchi FRA
14. Mats Ericsson  SWE
15. Finn-Ch. Jagge NOR
16. Paul Accola SUI

17. M.von Gruenigen SUI
18. Bernhard Gstrein AUT
19. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR
20. Guenther Mader AUT
21. Bernhard Bauer FRG
22, Oliver Kuenzi SUI

23. Kiminobu Kimura JAP

24. Alain Villiard CND

25. Takuya Ishioka
26. Galindo-Campo

JAP
SPA

57.96
58.17

58.49
58.51
58.64
58.68

58.92

59.20

59.44
59.46
59.57
59.58
59.66
59.83
60.01
60.06

60.39
60.50
60.64

60.89

61.14
61.25
61.49
61.55

61.89
61.96

(7)
(2

(8
(1
(9
(14)

(10)
(15)

(3)
(4)
21)
(11)
(24)
(17)
(27)
(5)

(20)

(13)
(34!

(18)

(25)
(35
(48!
(16)

(36)
(47!

d
2" yun

course length: 550
vertical drop: 215 m
number of gates: 69

course setter: Filip Gartner AUT

weather: sunny
started: 66
finished: 52

1. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR
2. Th. Stangassinger AUT
3. Marc Girardeli LUX

NOR
FRA
SWE
ITA

4. Finn-Ch. Jagge
5. Patrice Bianchi
6. Thomas Fogdoe
7. Alberto Tomba

8. Guenther Mader
9. Kjetil-A. Aamodt
and Peter Roth
11. Lasse Kjuus
12. Armin Bittner
13. Paul Accola

AUT
NOR

FRG

NOR
FRG

SUI

14. Takuya Ishioka  JAP
15. Bernhard Bauer FRG
16. Kiminobu Kimura JAP
17. Bernhard Gstrein AUT

18. Campo-Galindo SPA
19. Alain Villiard CND
20. Brad King CND
21. Peter Jurko TCH
22. Hideto Ito JAP
23. A. F-Martinez SPA

24. Klemen Bergant YUG
25. Grega Benedik  YUG
26. Stef. Shalamanov BUL

FIN
BUL

27. Jare Leskinnen
28. B. Dimitrachkov

57.08
57.32
57.42

57.82
57.83
58.05
58.07

58.67

58.79
58.86
58.99
59.16

59.92
60.05
60.08
60.25
60.53
60.54
60.85
61.04

61.92
62.29
62.36
62.52

63.15

63.81
63.98

(9
(11)
(15)

(D
(3
(8
(14)

(20!
(19)
( 6)
(5)
(13)
(16)

(25!
21)
(23)
(18)
(26)
(24)
(1)
(29)

(30)
(28)
(27)
(32)

(34)

(33)
(35)



27.
28.
29.

30.

31.
32.

33.
34.

35

Klemen Bergant YUG
A F-Martinez SPA
Peter Jurko TCH
Hideto Ito JAP
Brad King CND
Grega Benedik  YUG
Jane Leskinnen  FIN

Stef. Shalamanov BUL

. B. Dimitrachkov BUL

1. Alberto Tomba
2. Marc Girardelli

3. Jonas Nilsson
4. Armin Bittner
5. Fabio De Crignis

6. Thomas Stangassinger
7. Mats Ericsson

8. Thomas Fogdoe

9. Rudi Nierlich

10. Peter Roth

and Konrad-Kurt Ladstater
12. Patrice Bianchi

13. Ole-Christian Furuseth
14. Paul Accola

15. Tetsuya Okabe

16. Michael Tritcher

17. Lasse Kjuus
18. Alain Feutrier

62.07
62.16
62.18

62.51

63.14
63.15

64.80
65.07
65.09

(46!
(45)
(33)

(43)

(38)
(33)

(49)
(59)
(56)

ITA
LUX

SWE
FRG
ITA

AUT
SWE
SWE
AUT
FRG
ITA
FRA
NOR
SUI
JAP
AUT

NOR
FRA

29. Borek Mudrich TCH

30. Jussi Olilla FIN
31. Attila Bonis HUN
32. Sean Grenan AUS
split-time, 1* run:
26.87 (2)
26.92 (7
27.11 (1)
27.18 (8
27.21 (14)
27.37 (9
27.43 (17)
27.47 (15)
27.48 (11)
(4
27.50 ( 3)
27.57 (24)
27.59 (10)
27.65 (9
27.67 ( 6
27.68 (12)
27.83 (21)
27.88 (39!

64.80
65.09

65.86

66.24



~
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. Marc Girardelli

. Thomas Stangassinger
. Alberto Tomba

. Armin Bittner

. Ole-Christian Furuseth

6. Jonas Nilsson
7. Fabio De Crignis

8

9.
10.

bW

(e BN o)\

11

. Thomas Fogdoe
Lasse Kjuus

. Rudi Nierlich

. Ole-Christian Furuseth

. Thomas Fogdoe

. Marc Girardelli

. Patrice Bianchi

. Thomas Stangassinger

. Finn-Christian Jagge
. Lasse Kjuus

9.
10.

Kjetil-Andre Aamodt
Alberto Tomba

. Armin Bittner

and Peter Roth

Michael Von Gruenigen

LUX

AUT
ITA
FRG
NOR
SWE
ITA

SWE
NOR
SUI

AUT

NOR
SWE
LUX
FRA

AUT
NOR
NOR
NOR
ITA
FRG
FRG

finish, 1* run:

31.04

31.27
31.30
31.31
31.32
31.40
31.47

31.73
31.74
31.87

split-time, 2" run:

27.43

27.62
27.69
27.71
27.73

27.94
28.06
28.18
28.24
28.25

28.30

(7)

(9
(2)
(8
(10)
(D
(14)

(15)
1)
(20)

(9

(9
(98
(15)
(3

(1)
(D
(5)
(19)
(14)
(13)
( 6)



1. Thomas Stangassinger
2. Ole-Christian Furuseth

3. Marc Girardelli
4. Finn-Christian Jagge
5. Alberto Tomba

6. Bernhard Bauer
7. Giinther Mader

8. Patrice Bianchi

9. Thomas Fogdoe

AUT
NOR

LUX
NOR
ITA

FRG
AUT
FRA

SWE

finish, 2" run:

29.42
29.46

29.71
29.75
29.82

30.05
30.08
30.10

30.26

(11)
(9

(15)
(1)
(14)

21!
(20)
(3)

(8



